
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI TARTU JA TARTUMAA IV ETAPP 
16.05.2024, Tartu, Tamme staadion 

 

TARTU LINN 
 
TN pallivise 
1. Zlata Kogteva   06.09.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   34.0
 34.0 32.5 32.0 32.0 32.5 31.0 
2. Kaidi Karja   30.04.2013 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  28.5
 27.0 27.0 21.0 26.0 28.0 28.5 
3. Mirjam Peebo   10.01.2013 Tartu Tamme Kool   27.5
 25.0 27.5 23.0 24.0 25.0 24.0 
4. Loreen Ivask   14.11.2013 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  26.0
 22.5 15.0 26.0 23.0 19.5 19.0 
5. Kamilla Kirpu   16.04.2012 Tartu Descartesi Kool  23.5
 22.0 15.5 23.5 20.5 14.5 23.0 
6. Arabel Ilves   03.09.2013 Tartu Variku Kool   20.0
 16.5 20.0 19.5 18.5 18.0 20.0 
7. Eleonora Ellamik  18.12.2014 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  15.0
 15.0 9.5 10.5 9.0 12.0 11.0 
8. Marilin Nõu   07.01.2015 Tartu Erakool Tera    14.5
 12.5 12.0 14.5 14.0 12.0 10.0 
9. Marii-Heleen Lillemets 20.11.2014 Tartu Karlova Kool   11.5
 X 10.0 11.5    
10. Merlin Bulgarin  12.09.2014 Tartu Erakool Tera     10.5
 7.0 10.5 8.5    
 
 
 
TN 600m 
1. Zlata Kogteva   06.09.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool      1.58,84 
2. Varvara Nahornaja  27.11.2012 Tartu Annelinna G.     2.04,97 
3. Mirjam Peebo   10.01.2013 Tartu Tamme Kool     2.11,95 
4. Kamilla Kirpu   16.04.2012 Tartu Descartesi Kool   2.13,36 
5. Kertu Kalmre   01.11.2012 Tartu Veeriku Kool       2.15,36 
6. Anna-Liza Jaska  02.02.2012 Tartu Annelinna G.           2.17,67 
7. Loreen Ivask   14.11.2013 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 2.18,73 
8. Marii-Heleen Lillemets 20.11.2014 Tartu Karlova Kool           2.20,79 
9. Margarita Ariskina  29.06.2012 Tartu Annelinna G.           2.24,33 
10. Kaidi Karja   30.04.2013 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  2.32,46 
11. Margarita Sutskova  08.04.2012 Tartu Annelinna G.      2.52,61 
 
 
TV pallivise 
1. Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool   50.5
 X 47.0 46.5 50.5 49.0 36.0 
2. Karmen Karja   01.06.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool  48.5
 43.0 39.5 47.0 41.0 48.5 36.5 



3. Luise Remmel 27.12.2011 Tartu Veeriku Kool    43.0
 40.5 35.0 39.0 39.0 41.0 43.0 
4. Fiona Eskla  08.10.2010 Tartu Tamme kool    36.0
 36.0 27.0 X 34.5 35.0 27.0 
5. Adeele Vares  18.03.2010 Tartu Erakool     33.0
 30.5 32.0 32.5 33.0 28.5 27.0 
6. Laura Kallemaa 27.03.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool    33.0
 26.5 X 27.0 27.0 25.5 33.0 
7. Liisbet Hirv  10.03.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool    
 31.5 X 31.5 22.0 29.0 29.5 29.5 
8. Emilia Anso  21.02.2011 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium  29.0
 28.0 29.0 28.5 29.0 26.0 28.5 
 
  
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1. Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Tartu Tamme Kool  30.06 
2. Luise Remmel  27.12.2011 Tartu Veeriku kool  25.04  
3. Karmen Karja   01.06.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 22.80 
4. Adeele Vares   18.03.2010 Tartu Erakool Tera  22.50 
5. Mirtel Rõõm     Tartu  Kivilinna kool  20.74 
6. Saskia Reisenbuk  26.03.2010 Tartu Katoliku HK.  17.78  
7. Mirle-Neora Adusoo  28.07.2010 tartu veeriku kool  17.75  
8. Laura Kallemaa  27.03.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool  13.76  
 
 
TV 600m 
1.  Kaitlyn Victoria Kerr  31.03.2010 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 1.48,49 
2.  Mirle-Neora Adusoo  28.07.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool  2.15,35 
3. Luise Remmel  27.12.2011 Tartu Veeriku Kool  1.54,74 
4. Karmen Karja   01.06.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 2.01,62 
 
 
PN pallivise 
1. Taaniel Mehine  26.09.2012 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  49.0
 43.5 44.5 45.5 43.5 45.5 49.0 
2. Simon Nopri   13.05.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   44.0
 44.0 37.0 38.0 41.0 32.5 37.0 
3. Jan Martin Naarits  30.07.2012 Tartu Variku kool   40.0
 38.0 32.5 36.5 36.0 32.0 40.0 
4. Andre Oja    21.03.2014 Tartu Karlova Kool   25.0
 19.0 25.0 22.0 20.0 14.5 23.0 
5. Lucas Mark   12.11.2015 Mart Reiniku Kool   22.5
 X 16.0 22.5 15.0 X 17.5 
6. Julius Hermann Salo  15.04.2015 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   18.5
 16.5 X 18.5 12.0 18.5 10.5 
 
 
 



PN kettaheide (600g) 
1. Taaniel Mehine  26.09.2012 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 19.18  
2. Jan Martin Naarits   30.07.2012 Tartu Variku kool  15.88  
 
PN 1000m 
1. Henrik Vahlberg  06.01.2013 Tartu Luterlik Peetri kool 3.31,65 
2. Simon Nopri   13.05.2012 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  3.37,27 
3. Karl Erik Pääsukene  01.11.2013 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  3.37,58 
4. Konrad Kool   21.11 2012 Tartu KHK   3.43,73 
5. Jan Martin Naarits  30.07.2012 Tartu Variku kool  3.51,54 
6. David Martirosian  26.10.2012 Tartu Annelinna G.  4.00,92 
7. Andre Oja    21.03.2014     4.11,86 
8. Lucas Mark   12.11.2015 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 4.19,23 
 
 
PV pallivise 
1. Kender Jõemets  29.01.2010 Tartu Hansa kool   65.0
 65 62 62.5 55 62  
2. Sebastian Müür  25.02.2010 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  57.0
 57.0 49.0 54.0 45.5 51.0 36.0 
3. Raiko Sepp   03.07.2010 Tartu Hiie Kool   51.0
 48.0 46.5 50.5 51.0 48.0 42.0 
4. Arthur Viira   30.08.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   50.0
 41.5 42.5 X 46.0 43.5 50.0 
5. Nikolai Poljatšenko  25.04.2010 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 48.5
 45.0 43.0 44.0 X 48.5 41.0 
6. Daniil Jaroševitš  27.11.2011 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 48.0
 43.0 48.0 45.5 40.5 47.0 47.5 
7. Rihard Reimets  27.05.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  47.0
 44.5 44.0 47.0 34.5 42.0 42.0 
8. Mait Kala   14.05.2011 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   42.0
 36.5 42.0 42.0 39.5 40.0 34.0 
9. Armin Perp   21.02.2012 Tartu kivilinna Kool   39.0
 39 34 35.5    
10. Robin Oolo   06.07.2011 Tartu Karlova Kool   38.0
 38.0 35.0 36.0    
11. Marten Noormets  17.12.2011 Variku Kool    37.5
 27.0 37.0 37.5    
12. Marten Tamm   01.06.2011 Tartu Variku kool  
 37.5 30.0 33.0 37.5    
13. Kaspar Aun   02.01.2011 Tartu Erakool    35.0
 35.0 27.5 28.0    
 
 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1. Oskar Paluoja   31.10.2010 Tartu Erakool TERA  36.23  
2. Jako-Jesper Kukk  02.01.2011 Tartu Kesklinna kool  31.46 
3. Kender Jõemets  29.01.2010 Tartu Hansa kool  25  



4. Rihard Reimets  27.05.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 21.93  
5. Marten Noormets  17.12.2011 Variku    14.95  
6. Marten Tamm   01.06.2011 Tartu Variku kool 
 12.39  
 
 
PV 1000m 
1. Sebastian Müür  25.02.2010 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 3.21,36 
2. David Karutin   30.08.2010 Tartu Annelinna G.  3.24,53 
3. Erik Vahlberg   28.12.2010 Tartu Luterlik Peetri kool 3.26,54 
4. Raiko Sepp   03.07.2010 Tartu Hiie Kool  3.27,02 
5. Daniil Jaroševitš  27.11.2011 Tartu Annelinna G.  3.34,96 
6. Bogdan Slobodianiuk 09.06.2010 Tartu Annelinna G.  3.36,04 
7. Georgi Ivanov   08.04.2010 Tartu Annelinna G.  3.36,61 
8. Raul Türkson   29.06.2011 Tartu Hansa Kool  3.37,23 
9. Marten Põder   30.08.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  3.38,67 
10. Kaspar Aun   02.01.2011 Tartu Erakool   3.39,11 
11. Rihard Reimets  27.05.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 3.41,11 
12. Marten Noormets  17.12.2011 Variku Kool   3.55,23 
13. Hakob Hakobyan  24.02.2010 Tartu Annelinna G.  3.55,67 
 
 
 

TARTU MAAKOND 
 
TN pallivise 
1. Mirtel Rebane   15.03.2012 Alatskivi kool   
 26.0 26.0 25.0 14.0 23.0 26.0 26.0 
2. Roosi Märs   13.06.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  24.0
 23.5 18.5 24.0 15.6 24.0 19.5 
3. Mia Luisa Lumi  12.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  18.0
 - 12.5 14.0 18.0 12.0 12.5 
 
TN 600m 
1. Mirtel Rebane   15.03.2012 Alatskivi Kool  
 2.05,29 
2. Mia Luisa Lumi  12.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.08,21 
3. Johanna-Marie Jüris  06.04.2013 Luunja Keskkool  2.11,11 
 
TV pallivise 
1. Mia Marta Lepp  17.12.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  40
 35 32 40 38 34 34.5  
2. Laura Liivaru   09.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  37
 37 29 31.5 35 34.5 33  
3. Minna Li Mäesepp  12.08.2010 Elva Gümnaasium   33.5
 33.5 33.0 32.0 33.5 31.0 25.5  
4. Elisabet Jõks   21.06.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  33.0
 29.5 25.0 27.5 33.0 31.0 31.0  



5. Vanessa Toomasson  18.03.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  32.5
 31.5 29.5 32.5 31 29 31.5  
6. Johanna Veske  09.01.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  32.0
 26.5 26.0 30.0 28.0 27.5 32.0  
 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1. Vanessa Toomasson  18.03.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 22.95  
2. Mia Marta Lepp  17.12.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 22.61  
3. Minna-Li Mäesepp  12.08.2010     20.32 
4. Laura Liivaru   09.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 17.16  
5. Johanna Veske  09.01.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 14.15  
6. Elisabet Jõks   21.06.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 17.22 
 
 
 
TV 600m 
1. Isabella Ploomipuu  17.03.2010 Kõrveküla Põhikool  1.45,99 
2. Iiris Kalamees  11.04.2011 Nõo PK   1.52,48 
3. Säde-Ly Lille   03.01.2010 Elva G    1.53,29 
4. Minna Li Mäesepp  12.08.2010 Elva Gümnaasium  1.54,30 
5. Johanna Veske  09.01.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.59,66 
6. Maya-Kätriin Hani  8.05.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.08,59 
 
 
PN pallivise 
1. Marten Kivend  18.10.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  53.5
 45 53 53.5 52 52 52.5 
2. Sebastian Tauts  23.02.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  44.5
 44 42 44 41 40.5 44.5 
3. Karl Miko Põdra  19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool    41
 41 40 29.5 39.5 39.5 x 
4. Arthur Puusaag  25.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  40.5
 37 40.5 25 34 35 31 
5. Aaron Randviir  30.07.2012 Elva G     38
 x x 33.5 34 38 36 
6. Mattias Vilu     Konguta kool    38
 37.5 31 32 38 37 35 
7. Mairon Rebane    Alatskivi Kool    37.5
 36 37.5 37.5 32 17 27 
8. Ardo Paas   26.02.2013 Elva G     31.5
 25 31.5 29 29.5 31 29 
9. Keron Tera    13.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  30.5
 22 30.5 30.5    
10. Jasper Puusepp  11.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  24
 x 24 19    
11. Sven Erik Sookask  21.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  22
 22 19.5 15.5    



12. Kaspar Lõhmus  9.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  19.5
 14 19.5 19    
 
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1. Marten Kivend  18.10.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 31.09  
2. Sebastian Tauts  23.02.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 22.23  
3. Ardo Paas    26.02.2013 Elva G    19.03 
4. Karl Miko Põdra  19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool   18.93 
5. mairon rebane  15.03.2012 Alatskivi kool   18.21 
6. Jasper Puusepp  11.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 17.36  
7. Keron Tera   13.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 17.01  
8. Sven Erik Sookask  21.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12.5  
9. Arthur Puusaag  25.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10.12  
10. Kaspar Lõhmus   9.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 7.29  
 
 
PN 1000m 
1. Keron Tera    13.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.24,83 
2. Karl Miko Põdra  19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool   3.45,13 
3. Jasper Puusepp  11.02.2013 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.45,36 
4. Aaron Randviir  30.07.2012 Elva G    3.46,92 
5. Mairon Rebane  15.03.2012 Alatskivi   3.47,37 
6. Arthur Puusaag  25.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.54,40 
7. Sven Erik Sookask  21.11.2012 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.07,86 
 
 
 
 
PV pallivise 
1. Miron Jürgens  11.06.2010 Elva G    55.50 
55.50 52.00 48.00 52.00 50.00 50.50 
2. Karl Marten Meho  10.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 51.00
 49.50 51.00 47.50 50.00 50.00 x 
3. Maru Mäesepp  20.11.2011 Peedu kool   49.00
 43.50 42.00 49.00 46.00 46.00 47.00 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1. Miron Jürgens  11.06.2010 Elva G    31.67 
2. Karl Marten Meho  10.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 26.97  
3. Maru Mäesepp  20.11.2011 Peedu kool   16.94 
 
 
 
PV 1000m 
1. Maru Mäesepp  20.11.2011 Peedu kool   3.24,42 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Kaire Nurja 


